

MISc-56/22  
cont....  
dated.13.12.22

Today is fixed for S/R and payment.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Perusal of return shows that the summons was received by one Kutub Mia. The cause title of the petition u/s 125 CrPC shows that the said Kutub Mia happens to be the father of the OP. So, we can well come to a conclusion that the summons was duly served upon the OP. The OP failed to appear before this court.

Let the case proceed exparte against OP.

To 11.01.23 for exparte hearing.

ACJM,WB00975

Dinhata,